
IV International Competition of Free Flight Models F1ABCPQ "Kietrz Cup" 2012
25 August 2012 Kietrz

F1A OPEN

Pos. Name & Surname Nat. Num. lic. I II III IV V F1 Total
1 Thomas Weimer S GER 2073 120 180 120 120 120 278 660
2 Ivan Bezak S SVK 1078 120 180 120 120 120 238 660
3 Oskar Bolko S POL 5475 120 180 120 120 120 230 660
4 Dariusz Stężalski S POL 4836 120 180 120 120 120 226 660
5 Samuel Zachara J SVK 1138 120 180 120 120 120 220 660
6 Kamil Halicki S POL 3777 120 180 120 120 120 162 660
7 Volker Lustig S GER 2062 120 180 120 120 120 153 660
8 Bartosz Woźnica J POL 6974 120 180 99 120 120 639
9 Henryk Urban S POL 4023 120 158 120 115 120 633
10 Maciej Krupa S POL 6331 120 180 120 86 120 626
11 Dariusz Dradra S POL 3921 120 180 120 85 120 625

Ron Aßmuß S GER 3024 120 151 120 113 120 624
Wojciech Siódmok S POL 3961 120 144 120 120 120 624

14 Adrian Stępień S POL 6548 120 180 120 83 120 623
15 Gabriel Hudák S SVK 1065 120 147 115 120 120 622
16 Czesław Ziober S POL 2267 120 180 120 110 91 621
17 Mathias Färber S GER 2063 120 180 120 61 120 601
18 Tomasz Sałagaj S POL 6368 120 180 81 120 96 597
19 Saimen Kuhn J GER 3812 120 115 120 120 120 595
20 Piotr Chmielewski S POL 6443 120 124 120 120 109 593
21 Ladislav SEDLÁČEK S SVK 1033 120 180 69 103 120 592
22 Jakub Jaraczewski S POL 3692 92 155 120 87 120 574
23 Miloš HUDCOVIČ S SVK 1034 120 180 80 80 106 566
24 Seweryn Nowaczyk J POL 7097 120 89 110 120 120 559
25 Krzysztof Słocki J POL 6781 120 90 120 120 103 553
26 Grzegorz Data S POL 4273 120 77 109 120 120 546
27 Łukasz Halicki S POL 3778 120 180 78 84 78 540
28 Samuel Slávka J SVK 1235 120 115 63 120 120 538
29 Jozef Kešelák S SVK 1130 115 131 120 100 65 531
30 Matej Beták S SVK 1142 120 74 120 120 83 517
31 Mateusz Kopacz S POL 6537 120 180 68 44 97 509
32 Henryk Krupa S POL 6634 0 146 120 120 120 506
33 Joerg Melde S GER 2579 120 0 120 120 120 480
34 Bartosz Karłowski J POL 6905 120 0 92 120 120 452
35 Grzegorz Klag J POL 7059 120 44 35 120 91 410
36 Damian Bajer J POL 6911 121 9 98 51 120 399
37 Cyprian Błaszczyk S POL 6347 120 82 55 40 84 381
38 Helmut Fuss S AUT 4300600003 120 94 120 44 0 378
39 Paweł Kochański S POL 6635 120 83 67 0 0 270
40 Michał Gorczyca J POL 6809 91 0 0 0 0 91
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F1A JUNIORS

Pos. Name & Surname Nat. Num. lic. I II III IV V F1 Total
1 Samuel Zachara J SVK 1138 120 180 120 120 120 660
2 Bartosz Woźnica J POL 6974 120 180 99 120 120 639
3 Saimen Kuhn J GER 3812 120 115 120 120 120 595
4 Seweryn Nowaczyk J POL 7097 120 89 110 120 120 559
5 Krzysztof Słocki J POL 6781 120 90 120 120 103 553
6 Samuel Slávka J SVK 1235 120 115 63 120 120 538
7 Bartosz Karłowski J POL 6905 120 0 92 120 120 452
8 Grzegorz Klag J POL 7059 120 44 35 120 91 410
9 Damian Bajer J POL 6911 121 9 98 51 120 399
10 Michał Gorczyca J POL 6809 91 0 0 0 0 91

F1B OPEN

Pos. Name & Surname Nat. Num. lic. I II III IV V F1 Total
1 Stanisław Skibicki S POL 3076 120 180 120 120 120 369 660
2 Andreas Gey S GER 2030 120 180 120 120 120 352 660
3 Peter Windisch S GER 2022 120 180 120 120 120 322 660
4 Bartłomiej Bilewicz J POL 6666 120 180 120 120 120 250 660
5 Tomasz Lipski S POL 6960 120 180 120 120 120 221 660
6 Mariusz Trojanowski J POL 6581 120 180 120 120 120 218 660
7 Dawid Lipski J POL 6959 120 174 120 120 120 654
8 Natalia Bilewicz J POL 6645 120 173 120 120 120 653
9 Bartłomiej Skibicki J POL 6300 120 180 120 106 120 646
10 Kacper Łukaszewicz J POL 7022 120 150 120 120 120 630
11 Eugeniusz Cofalik S POL 1442 120 180 120 83 120 623
12 Adam Krawiec S POL 4526 120 150 120 98 120 608
13 Andrzej Poczobut S POL 2013 120 123 120 120 120 603
14 Andrzej Łukaszewicz S POL 6789 120 137 106 117 109 589
15 Michał Wiewiórko S POL 6483 120 122 120 97 120 579
16 Dirk Drelse S GER 2079 120 71 0 0 0 191

F1B JUNIORS

Pos. Name & Surname Nat. Num. lic. I II III IV V F1 Total
1 Bartłomiej Bilewicz J POL 6666 120 180 120 120 120 250 660
2 Mariusz Trojanowski J POL 6581 120 180 120 120 120 218 660
3 Dawid Lipski J POL 6959 120 174 120 120 120 654
4 Natalia Bilewicz J POL 6645 120 173 120 120 120 653
5 Bartłomiej Skibicki J POL 6300 120 180 120 106 120 646
6 Kacper Łukaszewicz J POL 7022 120 150 120 120 120 630

F1C 

Pos. Name & Surname Nat. Num. lic. I II III IV V F1 Total
1 Laszlo Patocs S HUN 387 120 180 120 120 120 432 660
2 Edward Burek S POL 2588 120 180 120 120 120 371 660
3 Jaroslav Blatný S CZE 1009 120 180 120 120 120 347 660
4 Piotr Plachetka S POL 1969 120 180 120 120 120 329 660
5 Gábor Zsengellér S HUN 178 120 180 120 120 120 306 660
6 Manfred Nogga S GER 2347 120 180 120 65 120 605
7 Roman Marek S POL 2370 120 180 120 120 0 540
8 Zbigniew Czop S POL 4242 120 180 40 0 0 340



F1Q

Pos. Name & Surname Nat. Num. lic. I II III IV V F1 Total
1 Andreas Lindner S GER 2139 120 180 120 120 120 660
2 Matthias Tietz S GER 2169 120 164 115 120 120 639
3 Stanisław Bolko S POL 4196 120 138 86 120 120 584
4 Ron Aßmuß S GER 3024 120 27 17 120 120 404
5 Michał Paździor S POL 6684 92 0 14 120 120 346
6 Oskar Bolko S POL 5475 120 0 0 120 0 240

President of International Jury: Organizer:
Vladimir Zvalený SVK Piotr Szymański
913 21 Trencianksa Turna 386

Members: Marek Łysakowski POL

Wojciech Błachut POL



IV Puchar Świata Modeli Swobodnie Latających F1ABCPQ "Kietrz Cup" 
zaliczany do Pucharu Polski 2012
25 sierpnia 2012 Kietrz

F1A seniorzy

M-ce Imię i nazwisko Klub Num. lic. I II III IV V D1 Suma pkt PP
1 Oskar Bolko GSML SM19 5475 120 180 120 120 120 230 660 50
2 Dariusz Stężalski SMO "Feniks" SM6 4836 120 180 120 120 120 226 660 40
3 Kamil Halicki Aer. Z. Wałbrzyskiej 3777 120 180 120 120 120 162 660 30
4 Henryk Urban Aer. Zagł. Miedziowego 4023 120 158 120 115 120 633 25
5 Maciej Krupa Aer. Podkarpacki 6331 120 180 120 86 120 626 20
6 Dariusz Dradra GSML SM19 3921 120 180 120 85 120 625 19
7 Wojciech Siódmok GSML SM19 3961 120 144 120 120 120 624 18
8 Adrian Stępień Aer. Krakowski 6548 120 180 120 83 120 623 17
9 Czesław Ziober GSML SM19 2267 120 180 120 110 91 621 16
10 Tomasz Sałagaj Aer. Mielecki 6368 120 180 81 120 96 597 15
11 Piotr Chmielewski Aer. Bydgoski 6443 120 124 120 120 109 593 14
12 Jakub Jaraczewski SMO "Feniks" SM6 3692 92 155 120 87 120 574 13
13 Grzegorz Data Aer. Krakowski 4273 120 77 109 120 120 546 12
14 Łukasz Halicki Aer. Z. Wałbrzyskiej 3778 120 180 78 84 78 540 11
15 Mateusz Kopacz Aer. Podkarpacki 6537 120 180 68 44 97 509 10
16 Henryk Krupa Aer. Podkarpacki 6634 0 146 120 120 120 506 9
17 Cyprian Błaszczyk GSML SM19 6347 120 82 55 40 84 381 8
18 Paweł Kochański Aer. Warszawski 6635 120 83 67 0 0 270 7

F1A juniorzy

M-ce Imię i nazwisko Klub Num. lic. I II III IV V D1 Suma pkt PP
1 Bartosz Woźnica Aer. Rybnicki 6974 120 180 99 120 120 639 50
2 Seweryn Nowaczyk Aer. Bydgoski 7097 120 89 110 120 120 559 40
3 Krzysztof Słocki GSML SM19 6781 120 90 120 120 103 553 30
4 Bartosz Karłowski Aer. Bydgoski 6905 120 0 92 120 120 452 25
5 Grzegorz Klag Aer. Mielecki 7059 120 44 35 120 91 410 20
6 Damian Bajer Aer. Bydgoski 6911 121 9 98 51 120 399 19
7 Michał Gorczyca Aer. Krakowski 6809 91 0 0 0 0 91 18

F1B seniorzy

M-ce Imię i nazwisko Klub Num. lic. I II III IV V D1 Suma pkt PP
1 Stanisław Skibicki OSiR Suwałki SM10 3076 120 180 120 120 120 369 660 50
2 Tomasz Lipski GSML SM19 6960 120 180 120 120 120 221 660 40
3 Mariusz Trojanowski SMO "Feniks" SM6 6581 120 180 120 120 120 218 660 30
4 Bartłomiej Skibicki OSiR Suwałki SM10 6300 120 180 120 106 120 646 25
5 Eugeniusz Cofalik GKMKiL SM5 1442 120 180 120 83 120 623 20
6 Adam Krawiec GSML SM19 4526 120 150 120 98 120 608 19
7 Andrzej Poczobut Aer. Białostocki 2013 120 123 120 120 120 603 18
8 Andrzej Łukaszewicz Aer. Białostocki 6789 120 137 106 117 109 589 17
8 Michał Wiewiórko Aer. Warszawski 6483 120 122 120 97 120 579 16



F1B juniorzy

M-ce Imię i nazwisko Klub Num. lic. I II III IV V D1 Suma pkt PP
1 Bartłomiej Bilewicz OSiR Suwałki 6666 120 180 120 120 120 250 660 50
2 Mariusz Trojanowski SMO "Feniks" SM6 6581 120 180 120 120 120 218 660 40
3 Dawid Lipski GSML SM19 6959 120 174 120 120 120 654 30
4 Natalia Bilewicz OSiR Suwałki 6645 120 173 120 120 120 653 25
5 Bartłomiej Skibicki OSiR Suwałki 6300 120 180 120 106 120 646 20
6 Kacper Łukaszewicz Aer. Białostocki 7022 120 150 120 120 120 630 19

F1C

M-ce Imię i nazwisko Klub Num. lic. I II III IV V D1 Suma pkt PP
1 Edward Burek Aer. Mielecki 2588 120 180 120 120 120 371 660 50
2 Piotr Plachetka GSML SM19 1969 120 180 120 120 120 329 660 40
3 Roman Marek Aer. Warszawski 2370 120 180 120 120 0 0 540 30
4 Zbigniew Czop SMO "Feniks" SM6 4242 120 180 40 0 0 340 25

F1Q

M-ce Imię i nazwisko Klub Num. lic. I II III IV V D1 Suma pkt PP
1 Stanisław Bolko GSML SM19 4196 120 138 86 120 120 584 50
2 Michał Paździor GSML SM19 6684 92 0 14 120 120 346 40
3 Oskar Bolko GSML SM19 5475 120 0 0 120 0 240 30

Sędzia Główny: Gliwickie Stowarzyszenie Organizator:
Stanisław Kopacz Modelarzy Lotniczych Piotr Szymański


